

## INSTYTUT HISTORII NAUKI im. Ludwika i Aleksandra Birkenmajerów POLSKIEJ AKADEMII NAUK

L. & A. Birkenmajer Institute for the History of Science Polish Academy of Sciences

Nowy Świat 72, p. 9; 00-330 Warszawa, tel. (48 22) 826 87 54, 657 27 46; fax. (48 22) 826 61 37; e-mail: ihn@ihnpan.waw.pl

Warsaw, 24 November 2021

## **Declaration of Commitment**

## to the European Charter for Researchers and the Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers

L. & A. Birkenmajer Institute for the History of Science of the Polish Academy of Sciences, represented by Director, Professor Jacek Soszyński, welcomes and supports the Recommendation of the European Commission 2005/251/EC on the European Charter for Researchers and the Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers.

The Institute for the History of Science hereby declares its commitment to implement the principles of the Charter and Code via the Human Resources Strategy for Researchers (HRS4R). It commits to start the procedure and then to undergo all subsequent cycles of its implementation.

By implementing the Charter and the Code, the Institute for the History of Science, PAS, intends to foster international collaboration and to contribute to the development of an open and attractive European labour market for researchers.

Prof. Jacek Soszyński

Director of the Institute for the History of Science, PAS